1
PF490-5
161-302421-007
January 2025
Installation, Operation and
Maintenance Instructions
CXH-A/B Hazardous Location
Forced-Air Heater

480/575V 3ph 60Hz
32 (9.8) 25,590 840
(1427)
60
(133)
485.8
(19-1/8)
606.4
(23-7/8)
533.4
(21)
88.9
(3-1/2)
346.1
(13-5/8)
CXH-A/B-10 10 240V-1 or 3ph
480/575V 3ph 60Hz 32 (9.8) 34,120 840
(1427)
63
(138)

(13-5/8)
10 380/400/415V 3ph 50Hz 47 (14.3) 34,120 1450
(2464)
68
(150)
635
(25)
708
(27-7/8)
533.4
(21)
111.9
(4-13/32)
447.7
(17-5/8)
CXH-A/B-15 15 380/400/415 V 3ph 50Hz
208/240/480/575V 3ph 60H 47 (14.3) 51,180 1450
(2464)
68
(150)
635
(25)
708
(27-7/8)
533.4
(21)
111.9
(4-13/32)
447.7
(17-5/8)
CXH-A/B-20 20 380/400/415V 3ph 50Hz
480/575V 3ph 60Hz 43 (13.1) 68,240 1450
(2464)
75
(165)
635
(25)
708
(27-7/8)
533.4
(21)
111.9
(4-13/32)
447.7
(17-5/8)
CXH-A/B-25 25 380/400/415V 3ph 50Hz
480/ 575V 3ph 60Hz 54 (16.5) 85,300 2330
(3959)
91
(200)
816
(32-1/8)
809.6
(31-7/8)
552.5
(21-3/ 4)
139.7
(5-1/2)
549.3
(21-5/8)
CXH-A/B-30 30 380/400/415V 3ph 50Hz
480/575V 3ph 60Hz 54 (165) 102,360 2330
(3959)
91
(200)
816
(32-1/8)
809.6
(31-7/8)
552.5
(21-3/4)
139.7
(5-1/2)
549.3
(21-5/8)
CXH-A/B-35 35 480/575V 3ph 60Hz 54 (16.5) 119,420 2330
(3959)
91
(200)
816

3
3
3
208
240
480
575
6
6
10
12
60
50
25
20
CXH-18 18 3 240 6 60
CXH-20
CXH-20
20
20

Model Volts kW Phase
Total Current
(Amps)
Minimum
Circuit
Amps
Supply Wire
(AWG)
(90˚C Ambient)
Max. Fuse/
Breaker size
(Amps) Wiring Diagram
CXH-B-03 240 3 3 8.0 10.0 14 15 I
CXH-B-05 240 5 3 12.8 16.0 14 20 I
CXH-B-07 240 7.5 3 17.6 22.0 12 25 I
CXH-B-10 240 10 3 24.8 31.0 8 35 I
CXH-B-15 240 15 3 36.9 46.2 6 50 I
CXH-B-03 480 3 3 4.0 5.0 14 15 I
CXH-B-05 480 5 3 6.4 8.0 14 15 I
CXH-B-07 480 7.5 3 8.8 11.0 14 15 I
CXH-B-10 480 10 3 12.4 15.5 14 20 I
CXH-B-15 480 15 3 18.5 23.2 10 30 I
CXH-B-20 480 20 3 24.5 30.7 8 35 I
CXH-B-25 480 25 3 30.9 38.7 8 40 I
CXH-B-30 480 30 3 36.9 46.2 6 50 I
CXH-B-35 480 35 3 42.9 53.7 4 60 I
CXH-B-03 600 3 3 3.2 4.0 14 15 I
CXH-B-05 600 5 3 5.6 7.0 14 15 I
CXH-B-07 600 7.5 3 7.5 9.4 14 15 I
CXH-B-10 600 10 3 10.4 13.0 14 15 I